

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003665CD: ELLENTION GILLETTE FUNCTIONAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID SUMMARY				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC 2704 105th ST E Palmetto, FL 34221	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Total Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$6,556,461.12	\$7,282,696.78	\$7,888,867.26
2	Total Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$6,556,461.12	NO BID	\$7,888,867.26

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	Westra Construction Corp.
6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	2704 105th ST E Palmetto, FL 34221	1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ROADWAY										
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$322,605.24	\$322,605.24	\$603,000.00	\$603,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
2	102-1-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	L.S.	\$338,892.31	\$338,892.31	\$399,300.00	\$399,300.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00
3	104-10-3	STAKED SILT FENCE (TYPE III)	25,500	LF	\$1.57	\$40,035.00	\$2.83	\$72,165.00	\$1.85	\$47,175.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	200	LF	\$12.49	\$2,498.00	\$28.19	\$5,638.00	\$17.15	\$3,430.00
5	104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	4	EA	\$478.18	\$1,912.72	\$3,935.00	\$15,740.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	22.65	AC	\$10,771.04	\$243,964.06	\$19,620.00	\$444,393.00	\$26,450.00	\$599,092.50
7	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	9,625	CY	\$30.41	\$292,696.25	\$44.65	\$429,756.25	\$35.00	\$336,875.00
8	120-6	EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	6,250	CY	\$12.32	\$77,000.00	\$19.40	\$121,250.00	\$12.45	\$77,812.50
9	160-4	12" STABILIZED SUB-BASE	9,187	SY	\$32.98	\$302,987.26	\$25.70	\$236,105.90	\$24.25	\$222,784.75
10	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9:	8,798	SY	\$42.81	\$376,642.38	\$44.07	\$387,727.86	\$42.75	\$376,114.50
11	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG. DEPTH)	80,000	SY	\$2.20	\$176,000.00	\$1.54	\$123,200.00	\$2.30	\$184,000.00
12	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)(12.5) (2")	1,960	TN	\$131.71	\$258,151.60	\$117.04	\$229,398.40	\$137.65	\$269,794.00
13	337-7-42	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (FC 9.5 RUBBER) (1")	4,450	TN	\$135.66	\$603,687.00	\$143.25	\$637,462.50	\$141.80	\$631,010.00
14	400-1-2	CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS), INCLUDING REINFORCING STEEL	33.2	CY	\$1,053.42	\$34,973.54	\$1,240.00	\$41,168.00	\$1,162.00	\$38,578.40
15	425-1-MC	GRATE INLET	25	EA	\$2,922.37	\$73,059.25	\$4,140.00	\$103,500.00	\$3,685.00	\$92,125.00
16	425-2-MC	GRATE INLET / THROAT INLET	12	EA	\$3,241.11	\$38,893.32	\$4,995.00	\$59,940.00	\$4,530.00	\$54,360.00
17	425-3-MC	JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$3,759.48	\$11,278.44	\$3,690.00	\$11,070.00	\$3,232.00	\$9,696.00
18	425-11-MC	GRATE INLET CONVERTED TO JUNCTION BOX	8	EA	\$1,883.78	\$15,070.24	\$4,030.00	\$32,240.00	\$2,477.00	\$19,816.00
19	430-175-115	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(15")	1,656	LF	\$65.21	\$107,987.76	\$57.83	\$95,766.48	\$111.00	\$183,816.00
20	430-175-118	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(18")	4,056	LF	\$73.86	\$299,576.16	\$62.57	\$253,783.92	\$120.00	\$486,720.00
21	430-175-124	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(24")	941	LF	\$90.57	\$85,226.37	\$87.79	\$82,610.39	\$186.00	\$175,026.00
22	430-175-130	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(30")	56	LF	\$125.66	\$7,036.96	\$157.86	\$8,840.16	\$240.00	\$13,440.00
23	430-175-136	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(36")	50	LF	\$149.76	\$7,488.00	\$247.71	\$12,385.50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
24	430-175-218	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (ERCP) (14"x23")	220	LF	\$78.21	\$17,206.20	\$91.54	\$20,138.80	\$130.00	\$28,600.00
25	430-984-123	MES (ROUND)(15"SD)	36	EA	\$1,635.34	\$58,872.24	\$1,915.00	\$68,940.00	\$1,485.00	\$53,460.00
26	430-984-125	MES (ROUND)(18"SD)	69	EA	\$1,710.47	\$118,022.43	\$2,075.00	\$143,175.00	\$1,552.00	\$107,088.00
27	430-984-129	MES (ROUND)(24"SD)	15	EA	\$2,067.26	\$31,008.90	\$2,395.00	\$35,925.00	\$1,672.00	\$25,080.00
28	430-984-625	MES (ELLIP/ARCH)(18"SD)	6	EA	\$1,792.80	\$10,756.80	\$2,115.00	\$12,690.00	\$2,434.00	\$14,604.00
29	520-1-10	TYPE F CURB & GUTTER	665	LF	\$44.40	\$29,526.00	\$36.18	\$24,059.70	\$48.25	\$32,086.25

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	Westra Construction Corp.
6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	2704 105th ST E Palmetto, FL 34221	1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
30	522-1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	27	SY	\$165.79	\$4,476.33	\$55.34	\$1,494.18	\$66.20	\$1,787.40
31	522-2	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED DRIVEWAY	3,685	SY	\$81.68	\$300,990.80	\$72.82	\$268,341.70	\$80.50	\$296,642.50
32	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON WALKING SURFACES	60	SF	\$39.53	\$2,371.80	\$45.31	\$2,718.60	\$41.35	\$2,481.00
33	530-3-4	RIP-RAP (RUBBLE) (DITCH LINING)	25	TN	\$173.49	\$4,337.25	\$268.62	\$6,715.50	\$106.00	\$2,650.00
34	550-10-928	RESET EXISTING FENCE	1	LS	\$17,280.55	\$17,280.55	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00
35	570-1-2	SODDING (PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA) (INCLUDES MOWING)	110,000	SY	\$3.43	\$377,300.00	\$3.37	\$370,700.00	\$3.65	\$401,500.00
36	908-104-1	CONTRACTOR'S SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$19,043.29	\$19,043.29	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
Subtotal Roadway						\$4,708,854.45		\$5,384,389.84		\$5,849,494.80
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING										
37	700-20-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, (F&I)(LESS THAN 12)	4	AS	\$310.64	\$1,242.56	\$453.00	\$1,812.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
38	700-20-40	SINGLE SIGN POST (RELOCATE)	11	EA	\$141.20	\$1,553.20	\$252.00	\$2,772.00	\$148.00	\$1,628.00
39	706-3	RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	736	EA	\$3.96	\$2,914.56	\$4.21	\$3,098.56	\$4.15	\$3,054.40
40	710-30	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	60	SF	\$2.26	\$135.60	\$2.59	\$155.40	\$2.35	\$141.00
41	710-11-180	THERMOPLAST, PAVEMENT MARKINGS	15	LF	\$28.24	\$423.60	\$10.36	\$155.40	\$29.50	\$442.50
42	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	9.95	GM	\$4,744.27	\$47,205.49	\$4,518.13	\$44,955.39	\$4,955.00	\$49,302.25
43	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	315	LF	\$3.39	\$1,067.85	\$3.11	\$979.65	\$3.55	\$1,118.25
44	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	280	LF	\$5.65	\$1,582.00	\$6.21	\$1,738.80	\$5.90	\$1,652.00
45	711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD,WHITE, SKIP, 6", 2-4	211	LF	\$1.13	\$238.43	\$0.97	\$204.67	\$1.20	\$253.20
46	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	980	LF	\$4.52	\$4,429.60	\$4.53	\$4,439.40	\$4.70	\$4,606.00
47	711-11-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 10-30	2.152	GM	\$1,581.42	\$3,403.22	\$1,092.91	\$2,351.94	\$1,651.00	\$3,552.95
48	711-11-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 6-10	495	LF	\$0.68	\$336.60	\$0.97	\$480.15	\$0.75	\$371.25
49	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	3	EA	\$225.92	\$677.76	\$155.35	\$466.05	\$236.00	\$708.00
50	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	43	EA	\$62.13	\$2,671.59	\$64.73	\$2,783.39	\$65.00	\$2,795.00
51	711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	7.421	GM	\$4,744.27	\$35,207.23	\$4,517.52	\$33,524.52	\$4,960.00	\$36,808.16
Subtotal Signing and Pavement Marking						\$103,089.28		\$99,917.32		\$107,732.96
UTILITY WORK										
52	U-1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$32,632.31	\$32,632.31	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
53	U-2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	L.S.	\$58,042.92	\$58,042.92	\$8,495.00	\$8,495.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
54	U-3	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	20	EA	\$725.52	\$14,510.40	\$665.00	\$13,300.00	\$197.00	\$3,940.00
55	U-4	12" PVC WATERMAIN	1,291	LF	\$66.81	\$86,251.71	\$70.12	\$90,524.92	\$75.00	\$96,825.00

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	Westra Construction Corp.
6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	2704 105th ST E Palmetto, FL 34221	1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
56	U-5	12" PVC WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINT	924	LF	\$82.61	\$76,331.64	\$73.84	\$68,228.16	\$99.00	\$91,476.00
57	U-6	8" PVC WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINT	20	LF	\$71.35	\$1,427.00	\$78.97	\$1,579.40	\$116.00	\$2,320.00
58	U-7	6" PVC WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINT	20	LF	\$66.45	\$1,329.00	\$55.90	\$1,118.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00
59	U-8	12" DIP WATERMAIN	255	LF	\$93.09	\$23,737.95	\$73.32	\$18,696.60	\$93.65	\$23,880.75
60	U-9	12" DIP WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINTS	111	LF	\$111.42	\$12,367.62	\$83.02	\$9,215.22	\$114.65	\$12,726.15
61	U-10	12" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$3,151.94	\$12,607.76	\$4,025.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,531.00	\$14,124.00
62	U-11	8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$2,296.74	\$4,593.48	\$2,320.00	\$4,640.00	\$2,306.00	\$4,612.00
63	U-12	6" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$1,982.67	\$1,982.67	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,394.00
64	U-13	12" 45 DEGREE BENDS	4	EA	\$1,089.17	\$4,356.68	\$860.00	\$3,440.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
65	U-14	6" 45 DEGREE BENDS	2	EA	\$803.29	\$1,606.58	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$355.00	\$710.00
66	U-15	12" X 12" X 6" TEE	4	EA	\$1,182.41	\$4,729.64	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$955.00	\$3,820.00
67	U-16	8" X 12" CROSS	1	EA	\$1,522.50	\$1,522.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,307.00	\$1,307.00
68	U-17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCL 6" GATE VALVE)	3	EA	\$5,516.05	\$16,548.15	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$6,317.00	\$18,951.00
69	U-18	RESET WATER METER	8	EA	\$706.62	\$5,652.96	\$895.00	\$7,160.00	\$909.00	\$7,272.00
70	U-19	1" WATER SERVICES	11	EA	\$1,403.36	\$15,436.96	\$2,845.00	\$31,295.00	\$1,618.00	\$17,798.00
71	U-20	TIE TO EXISTING MAIN	4	EA	\$3,567.35	\$14,269.40	\$2,340.00	\$9,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
72	U-21	RESET FIRE HYDRANTS	20	EA	\$1,771.89	\$35,437.80	\$3,975.00	\$79,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$78,000.00
73	U-22	GROUT 12" WATER LINE	70	CY	\$360.82	\$25,257.40	\$265.00	\$18,550.00	\$307.00	\$21,490.00
Subtotal Utility Work						\$450,632.53		\$436,102.30		\$479,705.90
ATMS INTERCONNECT										
74	101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$54,657.99	\$54,657.99	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
75	102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$27,037.52	\$27,037.52	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
76	104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	17350	LF	\$1.47	\$25,504.50	\$2.83	\$49,100.50	\$1.70	\$29,495.00
77	570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	4764	SY	\$3.42	\$16,292.88	\$3.37	\$16,054.68	\$3.75	\$17,865.00
78	630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	17150	LF	\$9.03	\$154,864.50	\$10.36	\$177,674.00	\$9.45	\$162,067.50
79	630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	8115	LF	\$20.34	\$165,059.10	\$23.30	\$189,079.50	\$21.25	\$172,443.75
80	633 1 121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2 1/2 FIBERS	25	LF	\$3.11	\$77.75	\$3.56	\$89.00	\$3.25	\$81.25
81	633 1 122	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 13 48 FIBERS	18565	LF	\$3.22	\$59,779.30	\$3.69	\$68,504.85	\$3.35	\$62,192.75
82	633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	8	EA	\$50.83	\$406.64	\$58.26	\$466.08	\$53.10	\$424.80
83	633 2 32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	12	EA	\$96.01	\$1,152.12	\$110.04	\$1,320.48	\$100.35	\$1,204.20
84	633 3 11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	\$943.21	\$943.21	\$1,080.99	\$1,080.99	\$985.00	\$985.00
85	633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	1	EA	\$67.77	\$67.77	\$77.67	\$77.67	\$70.00	\$70.00

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	Westra Construction Corp.
6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	2704 105th ST E Palmetto, FL 34221	1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
86	633 3 14	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT	1	EA	\$96.01	\$96.01	\$110.04	\$110.04	\$100.00	\$100.00
87	633 3 16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL FIELD TERMINATED	1	EA	\$1,129.59	\$1,129.59	\$1,294.59	\$1,294.59	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
88	635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	43	EA	\$1,355.50	\$58,286.50	\$1,553.51	\$66,800.93	\$1,416.00	\$60,888.00
89	635 2 13	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE	10	EA	\$3,219.33	\$32,193.30	\$3,689.59	\$36,895.90	\$3,364.00	\$33,640.00
90	684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	1	EA	\$5,196.11	\$5,196.11	\$5,955.13	\$5,955.13	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00
Subtotal ATMS Interconnect						\$602,744.79		\$618,169.34		\$631,067.25
17th STREET INTERSECTION MODIFICATIONS										
91	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$6,231.45	\$6,231.45	\$8,414.85	\$8,414.85	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
92	110-4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	15	SY	\$124.51	\$1,867.65	\$75.94	\$1,139.10	\$49.00	\$735.00
93	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	3.55	CY	\$341.56	\$1,212.54	\$217.95	\$773.72	\$126.00	\$447.30
94	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F)	76	LF	\$86.35	\$6,562.60	\$38.77	\$2,946.52	\$37.70	\$2,865.20
95	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY (4" THICK)	33	SY	\$196.25	\$6,476.25	\$81.56	\$2,691.48	\$158.00	\$5,214.00
96	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNING	30	SF	\$39.53	\$1,185.90	\$45.31	\$1,359.30	\$41.35	\$1,240.50
97	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	44	SY	\$2.34	\$102.96	\$3.37	\$148.28	\$3.65	\$160.60
98	630-2-11	CONDUIT (F&I) (OPEN TRENCH)	44	LF	\$20.04	\$881.76	\$18.12	\$797.28	\$16.50	\$726.00
99	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE-NEW OR CONSTRUCTION (F&I)	1	PI	\$20,760.05	\$20,760.05	\$18,771.59	\$18,771.59	\$17,116.00	\$17,116.00
100	635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13"X24" COVER SIZE)	3	EA	\$1,252.76	\$3,758.28	\$1,132.77	\$3,398.31	\$1,033.00	\$3,099.00
101	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE (PEDESTAL)	4	EA	\$2,040.21	\$8,160.84	\$1,844.80	\$7,379.20	\$1,712.00	\$6,848.00
102	646-1-60	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE (REMOVE)	1	EA	\$608.48	\$608.48	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$502.00	\$502.00
103	653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (F&I - LED COUNTDOWN) (1 WAY)	4	AS	\$909.15	\$3,636.60	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
104	653-1-61	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (REMOVED PED SIGNAL-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN)	2	AS	\$286.35	\$572.70	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$236.00	\$472.00
105	660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE B - 6"X6")	2	AS	\$1,073.79	\$2,147.58	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00
106	660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F - 6"X40")	6	AS	\$2,147.60	\$12,885.60	\$1,940.00	\$11,640.00	\$1,770.00	\$10,620.00
107	665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (F&I) (STANDARD)	4	EA	\$350.77	\$1,403.08	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
108	665-1-60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN)	2	EA	\$35.79	\$71.58	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$29.50	\$59.00
109	670-5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODIFY)	1	AS	\$5,011.05	\$5,011.05	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
110	685-106	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES (F&I) (UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE)	1	EA	\$11,561.20	\$11,561.20	\$10,455.00	\$10,455.00	\$9,532.00	\$9,532.00
Subtotal 17th Street Intersection Modifications						\$95,098.15		\$82,054.63		\$103,696.60
TOTAL BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days						\$5,960,419.20		\$6,620,633.43		\$7,171,697.51
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				10%		\$596,041.92		\$662,063.34		\$717,169.75
TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days						\$6,556,461.12		\$7,282,696.78		\$7,888,867.26

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221
--	--

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ROADWAY								
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$322,605.24	\$322,605.24	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
2	102-1-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	L.S.	\$338,892.31	\$338,892.31	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00
3	104-10-3	STAKED SILT FENCE (TYPE III)	25,500	LF	\$1.57	\$40,035.00	\$1.85	\$47,175.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	200	LF	\$12.49	\$2,498.00	\$17.15	\$3,430.00
5	104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	4	EA	\$478.18	\$1,912.72	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	22.65	AC	\$10,771.04	\$243,964.06	\$26,450.00	\$599,092.50
7	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	9,625	CY	\$30.41	\$292,696.25	\$35.00	\$336,875.00
8	120-6	EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	6,250	CY	\$12.32	\$77,000.00	\$12.45	\$77,812.50
9	160-4	12" STABILIZED SUB-BASE	9,187	SY	\$32.98	\$302,987.26	\$24.25	\$222,784.75
10	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9:	8,798	SY	\$42.81	\$376,642.38	\$42.75	\$376,114.50
11	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG. DEPTH)	80,000	SY	\$2.20	\$176,000.00	\$2.30	\$184,000.00
12	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)(12.5) (2")	1,960	TN	\$131.71	\$258,151.60	\$137.65	\$269,794.00
13	337-7-42	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (FC 9.5 RUBBER) (1")	4,450	TN	\$135.66	\$603,687.00	\$141.80	\$631,010.00
14	400-1-2	CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS), INCLUDING REINFORCING STEEL	33.2	CY	\$1,053.42	\$34,973.54	\$1,162.00	\$38,578.40
15	425-1-MC	GRATE INLET	25	EA	\$2,922.37	\$73,059.25	\$3,685.00	\$92,125.00
16	425-2-MC	GRATE INLET / THROAT INLET	12	EA	\$3,241.11	\$38,893.32	\$4,530.00	\$54,360.00
17	425-3-MC	JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$3,759.48	\$11,278.44	\$3,232.00	\$9,696.00
18	425-11-MC	GRATE INLET CONVERTED TO JUNCTION BOX	8	EA	\$1,883.78	\$15,070.24	\$2,477.00	\$19,816.00
19	430-175-115	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(15")	1,656	LF	\$65.21	\$107,987.76	\$111.00	\$183,816.00
20	430-175-118	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(18")	4,056	LF	\$73.86	\$299,576.16	\$120.00	\$486,720.00
21	430-175-124	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(24")	941	LF	\$90.57	\$85,226.37	\$186.00	\$175,026.00
22	430-175-130	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(30")	56	LF	\$125.66	\$7,036.96	\$240.00	\$13,440.00
23	430-175-136	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(36")	50	LF	\$149.76	\$7,488.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
24	430-175-218	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (ERCP) (14"x23")	220	LF	\$78.21	\$17,206.20	\$130.00	\$28,600.00
25	430-984-123	MES (ROUND)(15"SD)	36	EA	\$1,635.34	\$58,872.24	\$1,485.00	\$53,460.00
26	430-984-125	MES (ROUND)(18"SD)	69	EA	\$1,710.47	\$118,022.43	\$1,552.00	\$107,088.00
27	430-984-129	MES (ROUND)(24"SD)	15	EA	\$2,067.26	\$31,008.90	\$1,672.00	\$25,080.00
28	430-984-625	MES (ELLIP/ARCH)(18"SD)	6	EA	\$1,792.80	\$10,756.80	\$2,434.00	\$14,604.00

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221
--	--

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
29	520-1-10	TYPE F CURB & GUTTER	665	LF	\$44.40	\$29,526.00	\$48.25	\$32,086.25
30	522-1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	27	SY	\$165.79	\$4,476.33	\$66.20	\$1,787.40
31	522-2	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED DRIVEWAY	3,685	SY	\$81.68	\$300,990.80	\$80.50	\$296,642.50
32	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON WALKING SURFACES	60	SF	\$39.53	\$2,371.80	\$41.35	\$2,481.00
33	530-3-4	RIP-RAP (RUBBLE) (DITCH LINING)	25	TN	\$173.49	\$4,337.25	\$106.00	\$2,650.00
34	550-10-928	RESET EXISTING FENCE	1	LS	\$17,280.55	\$17,280.55	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00
35	570-1-2	SODDING (PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA) (INCLUDES MOWING)	110,000	SY	\$3.43	\$377,300.00	\$3.65	\$401,500.00
36	908-104-1	CONTRACTOR'S SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$19,043.29	\$19,043.29	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
Subtotal Roadway						\$4,708,854.45		\$5,849,494.80
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING								
37	700-20-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, (F&I)(LESS THAN 12)	4	AS	\$310.64	\$1,242.56	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
38	700-20-40	SINGLE SIGN POST (RELOCATE)	11	EA	\$141.20	\$1,553.20	\$148.00	\$1,628.00
39	706-3	RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	736	EA	\$3.96	\$2,914.56	\$4.15	\$3,054.40
40	710-30	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	60	SF	\$2.26	\$135.60	\$2.35	\$141.00
41	710-11-180	THERMOPLAST, PAVEMENT MARKINGS	15	LF	\$28.24	\$423.60	\$29.50	\$442.50
42	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	9.95	GM	\$4,744.27	\$47,205.49	\$4,955.00	\$49,302.25
43	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	315	LF	\$3.39	\$1,067.85	\$3.55	\$1,118.25
44	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	280	LF	\$5.65	\$1,582.00	\$5.90	\$1,652.00
45	711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 2-4	211	LF	\$1.13	\$238.43	\$1.20	\$253.20
46	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	980	LF	\$4.52	\$4,429.60	\$4.70	\$4,606.00
47	711-11-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 10-30	2.152	GM	\$1,581.42	\$3,403.22	\$1,651.00	\$3,552.95
48	711-11-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 6-10	495	LF	\$0.68	\$336.60	\$0.75	\$371.25
49	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	3	EA	\$225.92	\$677.76	\$236.00	\$708.00
50	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	43	EA	\$62.13	\$2,671.59	\$65.00	\$2,795.00
51	711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	7.421	GM	\$4,744.27	\$35,207.23	\$4,960.00	\$36,808.16
Subtotal Signing and Pavement Marking						\$103,089.28		\$107,732.96

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221
--	--

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
UTILITY WORK								
52	U-1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$32,632.31	\$32,632.31	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
53	U-2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	L.S.	\$58,042.92	\$58,042.92	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
54	U-3	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	20	EA	\$725.52	\$14,510.40	\$197.00	\$3,940.00
55	U-4	12" PVC WATERMAIN	1,291	LF	\$66.81	\$86,251.71	\$75.00	\$96,825.00
56	U-5	12" PVC WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINT	924	LF	\$82.61	\$76,331.64	\$99.00	\$91,476.00
57	U-6	8" PVC WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINT	20	LF	\$71.35	\$1,427.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00
58	U-7	6" PVC WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINT	20	LF	\$66.45	\$1,329.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00
59	U-8	12" DIP WATERMAIN	255	LF	\$93.09	\$23,737.95	\$93.65	\$23,880.75
60	U-9	12" DIP WATERMAIN RESTRAINED JOINTS	111	LF	\$111.42	\$12,367.62	\$114.65	\$12,726.15
61	U-10	12" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$3,151.94	\$12,607.76	\$3,531.00	\$14,124.00
62	U-11	8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$2,296.74	\$4,593.48	\$2,306.00	\$4,612.00
63	U-12	6" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$1,982.67	\$1,982.67	\$1,394.00	\$1,394.00
64	U-13	12" 45 DEGREE BENDS	4	EA	\$1,089.17	\$4,356.68	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
65	U-14	6" 45 DEGREE BENDS	2	EA	\$803.29	\$1,606.58	\$355.00	\$710.00
66	U-15	12" X 12" X 6" TEE	4	EA	\$1,182.41	\$4,729.64	\$955.00	\$3,820.00
67	U-16	8" X 12" CROSS	1	EA	\$1,522.50	\$1,522.50	\$1,307.00	\$1,307.00
68	U-17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCL 6" GATE VALVE)	3	EA	\$5,516.05	\$16,548.15	\$6,317.00	\$18,951.00
69	U-18	RESET WATER METER	8	EA	\$706.62	\$5,652.96	\$909.00	\$7,272.00
70	U-19	1" WATER SERVICES	11	EA	\$1,403.36	\$15,436.96	\$1,618.00	\$17,798.00
71	U-20	TIE TO EXISTING MAIN	4	EA	\$3,567.35	\$14,269.40	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
72	U-21	RESET FIRE HYDRANTS	20	EA	\$1,771.89	\$35,437.80	\$3,900.00	\$78,000.00
73	U-22	GROUT 12" WATER LINE	70	CY	\$360.82	\$25,257.40	\$307.00	\$21,490.00
Subtotal Utility Work						\$450,632.53		\$479,705.90
ATMS INTERCONNECT								
74	101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$54,657.99	\$54,657.99	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
75	102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$27,037.52	\$27,037.52	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
76	104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	17350	LF	\$1.47	\$25,504.50	\$1.70	\$29,495.00
77	570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	4764	SY	\$3.42	\$16,292.88	\$3.75	\$17,865.00
78	630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	17150	LF	\$9.03	\$154,864.50	\$9.45	\$162,067.50

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221
--	--

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
79	630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	8115	LF	\$20.34	\$165,059.10	\$21.25	\$172,443.75
80	633 1 121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2 12 FIBERS	25	LF	\$3.11	\$77.75	\$3.25	\$81.25
81	633 1 122	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 13 48 FIBERS	18565	LF	\$3.22	\$59,779.30	\$3.35	\$62,192.75
82	633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	8	EA	\$50.83	\$406.64	\$53.10	\$424.80
83	633 2 32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	12	EA	\$96.01	\$1,152.12	\$100.35	\$1,204.20
84	633 3 11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	\$943.21	\$943.21	\$985.00	\$985.00
85	633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	1	EA	\$67.77	\$67.77	\$70.00	\$70.00
86	633 3 14	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT	1	EA	\$96.01	\$96.01	\$100.00	\$100.00
87	633 3 16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL FIELD TERMINATED	1	EA	\$1,129.59	\$1,129.59	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
88	635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	43	EA	\$1,355.50	\$58,286.50	\$1,416.00	\$60,888.00
89	635 2 13	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE	10	EA	\$3,219.33	\$32,193.30	\$3,364.00	\$33,640.00
90	684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	1	EA	\$5,196.11	\$5,196.11	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00
Subtotal ATMS Interconnect						\$602,744.79		\$631,067.25
17th STREET INTERSECTION MODIFICATIONS								
91	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$6,231.45	\$6,231.45	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
92	110-4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	15	SY	\$124.51	\$1,867.65	\$49.00	\$735.00
93	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	3.55	CY	\$341.56	\$1,212.54	\$126.00	\$447.30
94	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F)	76	LF	\$86.35	\$6,562.60	\$37.70	\$2,865.20
95	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY (4" THICK)	33	SY	\$196.25	\$6,476.25	\$158.00	\$5,214.00
96	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNING	30	SF	\$39.53	\$1,185.90	\$41.35	\$1,240.50
97	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	44	SY	\$2.34	\$102.96	\$3.65	\$160.60
98	630-2-11	CONDUIT (F&I) (OPEN TRENCH)	44	LF	\$20.04	\$881.76	\$16.50	\$726.00
99	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE-NEW OR CONSTRUCTION (F&I)	1	PI	\$20,760.05	\$20,760.05	\$17,116.00	\$17,116.00
100	635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13"X24" COVER SIZE)	3	EA	\$1,252.76	\$3,758.28	\$1,033.00	\$3,099.00
101	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE (PEDESTAL)	4	EA	\$2,040.21	\$8,160.84	\$1,712.00	\$6,848.00
102	646-1-60	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE (REMOVE)	1	EA	\$608.48	\$608.48	\$502.00	\$502.00
103	653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (F&I - LED COUNTDOWN) (1 WAY)	4	AS	\$909.15	\$3,636.60	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
104	653-1-61	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (REMOVED PED SIGNAL-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN)	2	AS	\$286.35	\$572.70	\$236.00	\$472.00
105	660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE B - 6'X6')	2	AS	\$1,073.79	\$2,147.58	\$885.00	\$1,770.00
106	660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F - 6'X40')	6	AS	\$2,147.60	\$12,885.60	\$1,770.00	\$10,620.00
107	665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (F&I) (STANDARD)	4	EA	\$350.77	\$1,403.08	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
108	665-1-60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN)	2	EA	\$35.79	\$71.58	\$29.50	\$59.00
109	670-5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODIFY)	1	AS	\$5,011.05	\$5,011.05	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 31st Street E Bradenton, FL 34282	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221
--	--

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
110	685-106	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES (F&I) (UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE)	1	EA	\$11,561.20	\$11,561.20	\$9,532.00	\$9,532.00
Subtotal 17th Street Intersection Modifications						\$95,098.15		\$103,696.60
TOTAL BASE BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of <u>730</u> Calendar Days						\$5,960,419.20		\$7,171,697.51
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				10%		\$596,041.92		\$717,169.75
TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days						\$6,556,461.12		\$7,888,867.26